CYIENT

2 June 2022

The BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 532175 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: CYIENT

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for creation of encumbrance on the company's shares by Mr. Krishna Boadanapu, Managing and CEO of the company.

Thanking you For Cyient Limited

a

Ravi Kumar Nukala Dy. Company Secretary.

Cyient Ltd.

4th Floor, A Wing, 11 Software Units Layout, Madhapur Hyderabad -500 081 India CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134 <u>www.cyient.com</u> <u>Company.secretary@cyient.com</u> T +91 40 6764 1000 F +91 40 2311 0352

.

<u>Annexure -1</u>									
Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of									
encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011									
Name of the Target Company(TC)	Cyient Limited								
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited								
	2. BSE Limited								
Date of reporting	2 June 2022								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been	As mentioned below								
created/released/invoked									
Details of the creation of encumbrance	As mentioned below								

Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		ing in the holding already et encumbered (2)				Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/-release [(2)+(3)} / invocation [(1)- (3)]]						
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge / lien/ non disposal undertaking / others	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbrance ***	Number	% of total share capital
B G V Krishna	19,13,260 & 1.73		0	0	Creation	31 May 2022	creation of Pledge on Shares	NA	3,35,600	0.30%	Ask Financial Holding Pvt Ltd	3,35,600	0.30%

Morrowiday

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad Date2 June 2022

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.